
 

 
 
 
 

Geraer Abendsportfest 
Ergebnisprotokoll  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Datum: 12.05.2023 
Beginn: 16:00 Uhr 
Ende: 19:00 Uhr 

Ort: Stadion der Freundschaft, Gera 
 
 

Gera, den 26.05.2023 
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1 50m 
MU12 

     
 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 40 Kozeny Anjo LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012 -0,3 07,90 

2 7 Daßler Nevio 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,7 07,91 

3 110 Runze Arthur SV Hermsdorf 2012 -0,7 07,98 

4 6 Stremke Laurenz 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,7 08,07 

5 39 Kozeny Joko LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012 -0,7 08,19 

6 98 Spindler Leon SV Hermsdorf 2012 -0,3 08,22 

7 108 Dorniß Erik SV Hermsdorf 2013 -0,7 08,44 

8 8 Dietz John 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,7 08,46 

9 35 Reuther Finnley LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2013 -0,3 08,49 

10 62 Meier Luca LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,3 08,69 

11 4 Nagler Kurt 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,3 09,05 

12 80 Elsner Ole LV Meuselwitz 2012 -0,3 09,17 

13 3 Lück Luis 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,3 09,35 

14 65 Stein Pepe LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,7 09,56 

15 14 Körner Theo 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,3 10,06 

      
 

 
WU12 

     
 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 106 Ramthun Inga VfB Schleiz 2012 -0,2 07,83 

2 41 Sprafke Leonie LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012 -0,2 07,95 

3 9 Malitz Nina 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,2 08,07 

4 64 Siegert Emma LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,1 08,08 

5 5 Rössel Luise 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,5 08,14 

6 89 Nega Hanna SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2013 -0,1 08,23 

7 34 
Heusinger von 

Waldegger 
Hanna LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2014 -0,6 08,24 

8 11 Wunderlich Zoe 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,2 08,28 

9 30 Menge Emma FSV Meuselwitz 2013 -0,5 08,30 

10 2 Lätzsch Leni 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,5 08,37 

11 42 Vogel Karlotta LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012 -0,5 08,43 

12 109 Nindelt Charlotte 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,1 08,47 

13 105 Körner Elisa VfB Schleiz 2013 -0,2 08,49 

14 10 Weise Mara 1. SV Gera 2012 -0,5 08,50 

15 38 Huth Lucia LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012 -0,6 08,57 

16 32 Graf Lena FSV Meuselwitz 2012 -0,5 08,62 

17 31 Petzold Betty FSV Meuselwitz 2013 -0,5 08,65 

18 1 Färber Freyja 1. SV Gera 2013 -0,6 08,68 

19 55 Albersdörfer Elaine LV Gera e.V. 2014 -0,2 08,69 

20 97 Krauter Helene SV Hermsdorf 2012 -0,5 08,78 

21 59 Boros Dora LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,2 08,78 

22 94 Plötner Frieda SV Hermsdorf 2013 -0,5 08,83 
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23 66 Thieme Mia LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,6 08,88 

24 115 Schreck Nina LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,6 08,90 

25 93 Lange 
Lotta 

Sophie 
SV Hermsdorf 2013 -0,1 09,01 

26 29 Beer Annika FSV Meuselwitz 2013 -0,5 09,03 

27 78 Grüner Jasmin LV Meuselwitz 2013 -0,2 09,12 

28 79 Körner Lara LV Meuselwitz 2013 -0,6 09,13 

29 57 Schulz Charlett LV Gera e.V. 2013 -0,5 09,16 

30 58 Wätzel Mila LV Gera e.V. 2013 -0,1 09,44 

31 114 Gawenda Mira LV Gera e.V. 2014 -0,6 09,90 

32 60 Juhasz Panna LV Gera e.V. 2012 -0,5 09,95 

33 95 Störzner Gerda SV Hermsdorf 2013 -0,5 10,15 

 

2 75m 
MU14 

     

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 107 Pitz Freddy VfB Schleiz 2010 -1,2 10,43 

2 70 Geitel Gabriel LV Gera e.V. 2010 -1,2 11,32 

3 112 Hübschmann Mika 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,2 11,98 

4 15 Rösel Jacob 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,2 12,15 

5 17 Clausner Lasse 1. SV Gera 2010 -1,2 12,57 

6 12 Bodechtel Tim 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,2 13,69 

      
 

 
WU14 

     

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 43 Fischer Leni LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 -0,7 10,39 

2 91 Frank Alina SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2010 -0,7 10,68 

3 101 John Leni-Charlott SV Hermsdorf 2010 -0,7 10,98 

4 18 Wallstabe Paula 1. SV Gera 2010 -1,3 11,64 

5 90 Faber Frida-Marie SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2011 -0,7 11,70 

6 16 Schmidt Lotta 1. SV Gera 2011 -0,7 11,76 

7 99 Herrmann Elli SV Hermsdorf 2011 -0,7 11,89 

8 44 Oehler Sophia LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 -1,3 11,98 

9 45 Steltenpohl Lina LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 -1,3 12,13 

10 100 Herrmann Anni SV Hermsdorf 2011 -0,7 12,31 

11 69 Marschner Wynona LV Gera e.V. 2011 -1,3 12,39 

12 81 Lochmann Josefine LV Meuselwitz 2010 -1,3 12,65 

13 71 Schwarz Samira LV Gera e.V. 2010 -1,3 12,71 

14 13 Korn Anna 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,3 13,94 
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3 100m 
MU16 

     

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 26 Krause Pepe 1. SV Gera 2008 -0,3 11,77 

2 47 Wehner Tim LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2009 -0,3 12,30 

3 24 Behr Eddie 1. SV Gera 2008 -0,3 12,43 

4 22 Zimmermann Arno 1. SV Gera 2009 -0,3 13,03 

5 19 Dallmann Jannis 1. SV Gera 2009 -0,3 13,39 

6 92 Nega Tim SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2009 -0,3 13,99 

7 73 Michel Tobias LV Gera e.V. 2008 -0,3 14,07 

8 74 Wesser Hendrik LV Gera e.V. 2008 -0,3 14,15 

9 72 Bresch Kurt LV Gera e.V. 2009 -0,3 15,29 

      
 

 
MU18 

     
 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 103 Mähler Steven SV Hermsdorf 2007 -0,4 13,13 

2 87 Küchler Mark LV Meuselwitz 2006 -0,4 13,42 

2 75 Sattler Kolja LV Gera e.V. 2007 -0,4 13,42 

4 76 Söllner Finias LV Gera e.V. 2007 -0,4 13,80 

      
 

 
WU16 

     
 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 46 Wagner Helena LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2009 -0,5 13,19 

2 21 Koch Sarah-Elea 1. SV Gera 2009 -0,5 13,66 

3 23 Bebersdorf Vanessa 1. SV Gera 2008 -0,5 14,24 

4 84 Herzmoneit Chiara LV Meuselwitz 2008 -0,5 14,26 

5 102 Berger Joyce SV Hermsdorf 2009 -0,5 14,33 

6 48 Gundrum Natalie LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2008 -0,5 14,64 

7 85 Kretzschmer Lea LV Meuselwitz 2008 -0,5 15,81 

      
 

 
WU18 

     
 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind 
in m/s 

Leistung 
in s 

1 53 Thüroff Luisa LG Hof 2006 -0,5 13,66 
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4 300m 
MU16 

      
Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 

Leistung 
in s 

1 54 Leuthardt Merlin LG Ohra Energie 2008 38,57 

2 24 Behr Eddie 1. SV Gera 2008 40,65 

3 22 Zimmermann Arno 1. SV Gera 2009 43,29 

4 113 Bär Pascal LV Meuselwitz 2009 44,99 

5 74 Wesser Hendrik LV Gera e.V. 2008 46,16 

6 73 Michel Tobias LV Gera e.V. 2008 46,73 

7 72 Bresch Kurt LV Gera e.V. 2009 50,11 

       
WU16 

      
Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 

Leistung 
in s 

1 23 Bebersdorf Vanessa 1. SV Gera 2008 48,78 

2 21 Koch Sarah-Elea 1. SV Gera 2009 50,25 

3 83 Fischer Kim LV Meuselwitz 2008 52,72 

 

5 400m 
MU18 

      

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Leistung 

in s 

1 104 Quitz Taylor SV Hermsdorf 2006 57,11 

2 75 Sattler Kolja LV Gera e.V. 2007 60,85 

3 76 Söllner Finias LV Gera e.V. 2007 64,84 

4 103 Mähler Steven SV Hermsdorf 2007 68,43 
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6 Weitsprung 
MU12 

    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb.  
Leistung 

in m 

1 40 Kozeny Anjo LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012  04,13 

2 8 Dietz John 1. SV Gera 2012  04,05 

3 110 Runze Arthur SV Hermsdorf 2012  04,05 

4 88 Milde Till SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2013  03,92 

5 7 Daßler Nevio 1. SV Gera 2012  03,73 

6 39 Kozeny Joko LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012  03,64 

7 35 Reuther Finnley LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2013  03,55 

8 108 Dorniß Erik SV Hermsdorf 2013  03,53 

9 62 Meier Luca LV Gera e.V. 2012  03,40 

10 3 Lück Luis 1. SV Gera 2013  03,26 

11 80 Elsner Ole LV Meuselwitz 2012  03,18 

12 4 Nagler Kurt 1. SV Gera 2013  03,16 

13 6 Stremke Laurenz 1. SV Gera 2013  03,04 

14 14 Körner Theo 1. SV Gera 2012  02,91 

15 98 Spindler Leon SV Hermsdorf 2012  - 

      

 

 MU14 
    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 107 Pitz Freddy VfB Schleiz 2010 -0,1 04,69 

2 112 Hübschmann Mika 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,1 03,49 

3 70 Geitel Gabriel LV Gera e.V. 2010 -1,3 03,34 

4 17 Clausner Lasse 1. SV Gera 2010 -0,3 03,28 

5 12 Bodechtel Tim 1. SV Gera 2011 +0,7 03,22 

6 15 Rösel Jacob 1. SV Gera 2011 -1,1 02,81 

      

 

 MU16 
    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 24 Behr Eddie 1. SV Gera 2008 -0,8 05,68 

2 25 Hyckel Oskar 1. SV Gera 2008 -0,7 05,10 

3 26 Krause Pepe 1. SV Gera 2008 +0,4 05,02 

4 47 Wehner Tim LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2009 0,0 04,92 

5 22 Zimmermann Arno 1. SV Gera 2009 -1,8 04,89 

6 19 Dallmann Jannis 1. SV Gera 2009 -0,8 04,69 

7 92 Nega Tim SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2009 +0,6 04,62 

8 72 Bresch Kurt LV Gera e.V. 2009 -1,1 03,66 

9 74 Wesser Hendrik LV Gera e.V. 2008 - - 

      

 

 MU18 
    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 75 Sattler Kolja LV Gera e.V. 2007 -1,0 05,02 



Geraer Abendsportfest  12.05.2023 

1.SV Gera e.V. 26.05.2023 Seite 8/11 

2 103 Mähler Steven SV Hermsdorf 2007 -1,1 04,63 

3 76 Söllner Finias LV Gera e.V. 2007 -1,2 04,61 

4 87 Küchler Mark LV Meuselwitz 2006 0,0 04,56 

      

 

 WU12 
    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb.  
Leistung 

in m 

1 64 Siegert Emma LV Gera e.V. 2012  04,15 

2 5 Rössel Luise 1. SV Gera 2013  04,07 

3 9 Malitz Nina 1. SV Gera 2012  03,91 

4 89 Nega Hanna SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2013  03,78 

5 109 Nindelt Charlotte 1. SV Gera 2012  03,77 

6 2 Lätzsch Leni 1. SV Gera 2013  03,74 

7 34 
Heusinger 

von 
Waldegger 

Hanna LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2014 
 

03,71 

8 30 Menge Emma FSV Meuselwitz 2013  03,69 

9 106 Ramthun Inga VfB Schleiz 2012  03,60 

10 29 Beer Annika FSV Meuselwitz 2013  03,50 

11 11 Wunderlich Zoe 1. SV Gera 2012  03,45 

12 10 Weise Mara 1. SV Gera 2012  03,44 

13 42 Vogel Karlotta LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012  03,43 

14 41 Sprafke Leonie LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012  03,43 

15 31 Petzold Betty FSV Meuselwitz 2013  03,38 

16 38 Huth Lucia LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2012  03,31 

17 94 Plötner Frieda SV Hermsdorf 2013  03,25 

18 32 Graf Lena FSV Meuselwitz 2012  03,25 

19 105 Körner Elisa VfB Schleiz 2013  03,24 

20 1 Färber Freyja 1. SV Gera 2013  03,21 

21 97 Krauter Helene SV Hermsdorf 2012  03,18 

22 78 Grüner Jasmin LV Meuselwitz 2013  03,09 

23 59 Boros Dora LV Gera e.V. 2012  03,06 

24 93 Lange Lotta Sophie SV Hermsdorf 2013  02,98 

25 55 Albersdörfer Elaine LV Gera e.V. 2014  02,98 

26 115 Schreck Nina LV Gera e.V. 2012  02,96 

27 79 Körner Lara LV Meuselwitz 2013  02,95 

28 58 Wätzel Mila LV Gera e.V. 2013  02,86 

29 114 Gawenda Mira LV Gera e.V. 2014  02,85 

30 95 Störzner Gerda SV Hermsdorf 2013  02,79 

31 57 Schulz Charlett LV Gera e.V. 2013  02,77 

32 60 Juhasz Panna LV Gera e.V. 2012  02,73 

33 66 Thieme Mia LV Gera e.V. 2012  02,55 

      

 

 WU14 
    

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 43 Fischer Leni LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 +0,8 04,12 
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2 90 Faber Frida-Marie SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2011 +0,6 03,95 

3 111 Philipp Lotte SV Hermsdorf 2011 +0,1 03,84 

4 101 John Leni-Charlott SV Hermsdorf 2010 +0,1 03,82 

5 69 Marschner Wynona LV Gera e.V. 2011 0,0 03,50 

6 45 Steltenpohl Lina LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 0,0 03,48 

7 44 Oehler Sophia LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2011 +2,2 03,46 

8 81 Lochmann Josefine LV Meuselwitz 2010 +1,1 03,44 

9 16 Schmidt Lotta 1. SV Gera 2011 0,0 03,32 

10 18 Wallstabe Paula 1. SV Gera 2010 0,0 03,26 

11 71 Schwarz Samira LV Gera e.V. 2010 -0,4 03,20 

12 99 Herrmann Elli SV Hermsdorf 2011 0,0 03,20 

13 13 Korn Anna 1. SV Gera 2011 0,0 03,14 

14 91 Frank Alina SSV F.-Schiller-Gymnasium 2010 - - 

      

 

 

WU16     

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 46 Wagner Helena LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2009 +0,5 05,20 

2 23 Bebersdorf Vanessa 1. SV Gera 2008 +1,2 04,18 

3 83 Fischer Kim LV Meuselwitz 2008 -0,2 04,17 

4 48 Gundrum Natalie LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 2008 +1,2 04,12 

5 102 Berger Joyce SV Hermsdorf 2009 -0,4 04,11 

6 84 Herzmoneit Chiara LV Meuselwitz 2008 +1,2 03,93 

7 21 Koch Sarah-Elea 1. SV Gera 2009 +0,3 03,70 

8 85 Kretzschmer Lea LV Meuselwitz 2008 +0,9 03,26 

9 49 Taig Antonia LG Hof 2009 +0,3 01,05 

      

 

 

WU18     

 

 

Platz St.Nr. Name Vorname Verein Geb. 
Wind  
in m/s 

Leistung 
in m 

1 50 Kuske Eni LG Hof 2007 +0,2 05,13 

2 51 Leickert Leni LG Hof 2007 -0,7 04,38 

3 52 Schrenk Jasmin LG Hof 2007 +0,1 04,04 
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7 4x50m Staffel 
MU12 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 33,44 

 
Kozeny Anjo 2012 

 

 
Kozeny Joko 2012 

 

 
Vogel Jonathan 2015 

 

 
Reuther Finnley 2013 

 
     

     
WU12 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 1. SV Gera 
 

31,22 

 
Rössel Luise 2013 

 

 
Lätzsch Leni 2013 

 

 
Malitz Nina 2012 

 

 
Wunderlich Zoe 2012 

 

     
2 LAV Elstertal Bad Köstritz 31,37 

 
Vogel Karlotta 2012 

 

 
Huth Lucia 2012 

 

 
Sprafke Leonie 2012 

 

 
Heusinger von 
Waldegger 

Hanna 2014 
 

     
3 FSV Meuselwitz 

 
32,74 

 
Beer Annika 2013 

 

 
Graf Lena 2012 

 

 
Menge Emma 2013 

 

 
Petzold Betty 2013 

 

     
4 LV Gera 

  
34,67 

 
Thieme Mia 2012 

 

 
Siegert Emma 2012 

 

 
Boros Dora 2012 

 

 
Juhasz Panna 2012 

 

     
5 LV Gera 

  
35,23 

 
Albersdörfer Elaine 2014 

 

 
Schulz Charlett 2013 

 

 
Wätzel Mila 2013 

 

 
Gawenda Mira 2014 
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6 SV Hermsdorf 
 

35,31 

 
Lange 

Lotta 
Sophie 

2013 
 

 
Krauter Helene 2012 

 

 
Plötner Frieda 2013 

 

 
Störzner Gerda 2013 

 
 

8 4x100m Staffel 
MU16 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 StG Bad Köstritz/Gera 47,19 

 
Behr Eddie 2008 

 

 
Krause Pepe 2008 

 

 
Zimmermann Arno 2009 

 

 
Wehner Tim 2009 

 

     
MU18 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 LV Gera 
  

53,58 

 
Sattler Kolja 2007 

 

 
Söllner Finias 2007 

 

 
Michel Tobias 2008 

 

 
Wesser Hendrik 2008 

 

     
WU16 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 LV Meuselwitz 
 

59,48 

 
Kretzschmer Lea 2008 

 

 
Herzmoneit Chiara 2008 

 

 
Beckmann Zoe 2009 

 

 
Fischer Kim 2008 

 

     
WU18 

   

Platz 
   

Leistung 
in s 

1 LG Hof 
  

52,67 

 
Kuske Eni 2007 

 

 
Leickert Leni 2007 

 

 
Schrenk Jasmin 2007 

 

 
Thüroff Luisa 2006 

 
 


